
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 RUBBER PARK INDIA (PVT) LTD 

(A JV of KINFRA & Rubber Board) 

 

 

 

Corrigendum-2: Pre-bid Meeting Clarifications  

 

 

Tender No: RP/E/T-07/R-2/2024-25. 

Tender ID: 2025_RPI_751732_3. 

Name of Work: Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Feeder Monitoring System and integration with 

NFMS for the 11 kV outgoing feeders of the Distribution Licenses Rubber Park India (P) Ltd, KINESCO Power 

and Utilities Private limited, Infopark, etc. 

 

 

The pre-bid meeting was organized on 03.07.2025 in hybrid mode (online & offline) at 11.00 AM to address the queries raised by 

the bidders.  It was informed all the participants in the meeting to submit any additional queries on or before 3 PM on 03.07.2025. 

The following Corrigendum/Addendum/Clarification in response to queries raised by prospective bidders shall form an integral 

part of bid document and it may amount to an amendment of relevant Para/clause of the bid document. 

 

2 A, “Kautileeyam”, Rubber Park, Valayanchirangara,P.O, Ernakulam, Kerala-683 556. 

Tel: (0484) 2657218/ 2655548 |Email: md@rubberparkindia.org | Web: www.rubberparkindia.org  



Page 2 of 2 

 

Pre-Bid Queries and RPIPL Clarifications 

Sl. 

No. 
Clause No. Query Raised by the Bidders RPIPL Clarifications 

1 Section 1, Clause 1.02.4 

Instead of the bidder (Single)/Lead Partner 

(JV)/Consortium Partner (JV) must have 

manufactured and supplied, please modify its as 

manufactured / supplied.  

The clause 1.02.4 is modified as “The bidder (Single)/Lead 

Partner (JV)/Consortium Partner (JV) must have manufactured 

/ supplied at least 100 numbers of GSM / GPRS modems / 

meters / DCUs / Networking devices to Discoms / Gencoms / 

Transcoms / Government utilities in India in the last 5 years, 

and completed the integration to cloud servers for data 

acquisition and management. (Copy of the Performance 

certificate issued by the Client in English language shall be 

submitted) 

2 Section 1, Clause 1.02.4 

Request to amend the minimum eligibility criteria as 

experience in integration of devices, rather than 

manufacture or supply. 

No change in the terms and conditions of the tender. 

3 Section 1, Clause 1.02.5 

Instead of the average annual turnover of the Lead 

Partner (JV) shall not be less than Rs. 30 Lakhs during 

the last three financial years, please modify the 

average annual turnover of any of the JV partner shall 

not be less than Rs. 30 lakhs. 

The clause 1.02.05 The average annual turnover of the bidder 

(Single)/either of the Consortium Partners (JV) shall not be 

less than Rs. 30 Lakhs during the last three financial years 

ending on 31-Mar-2024 (FY 2021-2022, 2022- 2023 & 2023-

2024). (Self-attested/original documents of Turnover; Balance 

Sheet & P&L issued by Chartered Accountant shall be 

submitted). 

 

Dated: 03.07.2025                                                                                                                                                     Sd/-     

Place: Irpauram                                                                                                                                                 Managing Director     

                                                                                                                                                                      Rubber Park India (P) Ltd            


